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07/08/20241- Thc appeal of Mr, Umar Kchman presented today 

by Mr. Mir Zaman Safi Advocate. It is fixed ibr preliminary 

hearing before Single Bench at Peshawar on 09/08.2024. 

l^trcha l^cshi given to counsel ibr the appellant.

By the or^ej^f Cduiirman
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
•i , PESHAWAR.

' 1202 ^ .NO

f )h^cCt vs

application' for fixation of the above titled flj)p^r\( . fkl
PRINCIPAL SEAT, PESHAWAR .

Respectfully Sheweth:

That the above mentioned f\ppe(i( \s pending adjudication before this 
Hon’ble Tribunal in which no date has been fixed so far.

That according, to Rule 5 of the 'Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal 
Rules 1974, a Tribunal may hold its sittings at any place • in Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa which would be convenient to the .parties whos':^ 
matters are to be heard.

1.

2.

That it is worth, mentioning .that the offices of all the resp^pndents 
concerned are at Peshawar and Peshawar is also-convenient to the 
appellant/applicarit meaning thereby that' Principal Seat would be 
convenient to the parties concerned. .

3.

4. That any other ground will be raised at the time of arguments with the 
• permission of this Hon’ble tribunal.

It is therefore prayed that on acceptance of this application 
the may please be fixed at Principal Seat, Peshawar for
the Convenience of parties and best interest of justice.

Appellant/Applicant
9

ThroughDated:
f
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nFFOPF. THF, KHYBER FAKHTUNICHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
PESHAWAR»

/M /2024APPEAL NO.

Mr. Umar Rehman, Ex-Chowkidar,
GPS Sabar Shah, Batlchela,District Malalcand. APPELLANT

f! VERSUS

1- TheDirector, E&SE Department, KhyberPakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2- The District Education Officer (Male) District Malalcand.

RESPONBENTS
t

TINDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBERSERVICE APPEAI________________________
PAKHTUNICHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE
IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 01.04.2024 WHEREBY ORDER OF
THE REMOVAL FROM SERVICE DATED 06.11.2019 HAS BEEN
KEPT INTACT AND AGAINST NO ACTION TAKEN. ON THE
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF APPELLANT WITHIN THE
■STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS.

PRAYER:
That on acceptance of this departmental appeal the impugned order 
dated 01-04-2024 may very kindly be set aside and the appellant be re­
instated into service with all back benefits i.e. w.e.f 06-11-2019. Any 
other relief which this August Tribunal deems appropriate may also be 
granted in favour of the appellant.

R/SHEWETH:
ON FACTS:

if

1- That the appellant was the employ of education department and was serving 
as chowkedar at GPS Sabar Shah BatkJiela District Malalcand. quite
efficiently and up to the entire satisfaction of his superiors.

2- That the appellant while performing his duty at the concerned station an 
allegation of moral turpitude by attempting sexual harassment of minor girls 

leveled against the appellant on tlie basis of malafide intention and 
personal'grudges. That on the basis of above mentioned allegations criminal 
case U/S-377B PPC/53 CPA under FIR No .106, dated 27/05/2019 in Levy 
Post Batlchela was registered against the appellant and as such departmental 

conducted during the period when the appellant was behind the
report are attached as 
............................... A & B.

were

5'. inquiry.was 
bar.
annexure

Copy of the FIR & inquiry
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respondent department issued the order of removal from service, vide dated 
06/11/2019. Copies of the Trial Court judgment dated 25.10.2019 and 
removal order dated 06.J11.2019 are'attached as aimexure C&D.

\

4- That tlie appellant feeling aggiieved from the impugned order dated 
06.11.2019 preferred departmental appeal followed by service appeal No. 
1793/2019 before this august Tribunal which was accepted in favor. ;of die 
appellant vide judgment dated 06/12/2023 by setting aside thle impugned 

order dated 06/11/2019 witli further’directions to the authorities to conduct 
de-novo inquiry in the matter but the same was not conducted in the proper 
manner as per directions of the Hon’ble Service Tribunal. Copies of the 
departmental appeal, memo of service appeal & judgment dated 06.12.2023 
are attached as attached as annexure

5- That ,in light of the direction issued by the Khyber PakhturJdiwa Service 
Tribunal Peshawar in its judgment dated 06/12/2023, the respondent 
department conducted de nova inquiry in a hasty manner without associating 
the appellant and neither recorded statements of the affectees and as such 
other witnesses shown in the previous inquiry which shows clear malafide 
on the part of respondents. Copy of the Inquiry report are attached as 
annexure

i

E, F & G.

i;

If

H.

6- That inquiry conducted by the respondent department is against'the spirit of 
the judgment whereas the respondents badly failed to justify and prove their 
stance against the appellant. That on the basis of above alleged inquiry the 
respphd.ent No.2 issued the impugned order dated 01/04/2024 whereby the 
removal order dated 06/11/2019 has been kept intact which has already been 
set aside by this august Tribunal vide judgment dated 06/12/2023. Copy of 
the impugned order is attached as annexure....................................................I.

7- That appellant feeling aggrieved from the impugned order dated 01/04/2024 
preferred departmental appeal before the appellate autliority, but no reply 
has been received so far from the quarter concerned. Copy of the 
departmental appeal is attached as annexure, J.

8- That frie appellant feeling aggiieved' and having no other remedy but to file 
the instant appeal on the following grounds inter alia.

•:

GROUNDS;
r.

A- That the impugned order dated 06/12/2023 issued by the respondent No.2 is 

against-the law, facts, norms of natural justice and materials on the record, 
hence not tenable in tlie eye of law and the same is liable to be set aside.
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respondents violated Article*4 and 25 of the Constitution of, Islamic 

Republic of Pakistan 1973.

C-Thaf respondent department has not issued charge sheet and statement of 

allegations before issuing the impugned order dated 01/04/2024.

D-That mo chance of personal hearing/defense has been provided to the 

appellant before issuing the impugned order dated 01/04/2024 which is 

necessary as per law and judgments,of the Apex Court. '

E- That the inquiry conducted by the respondent department in answer question 

form, therefore the same is illegal and unlawful and as such the Apex Court 
declared such like inquiry in its judgments as null and void. '.

F- That tlie inquiry officer recorded katements of the witnesses against the 

appellant in a same manner in the previous inquiry while no opportunity o t 
cross examination has been provided to the appellant, hence the inquir/ 

conducted by the respondent department is not in accordance with law and 

rules ibid.

V
5

tr }

I

G-That , the respondent department acted in arbitrary and malafide manner
while'issuing the-impugned order dated 01/04/2024.

.1 *.
•V i

'I . T)

H-Thatdhe impugned order dated 01/04/2024 is violative of the principle of 

natural justice, hence not tenable and liable to be set aside. .

r

i
I

I- That'*no final show cause notice has been issued by the respondent 
department before issuing the impugned order dated 01/04/2024.

J- That no separate order has been issued by the respondent department while 

the previous order dated 06/11/2019 has been kept intact which has already 

been set aside by this August Tribunal in its judgment dated 06/12/2023.
I 1

K- That tii’e appellant seeks perraissiori to advance other grounds and proofs at 
. the tiiiie of hearing. 1 5

■ <

i

^It is therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of appellant may 

very Idndly be accepted as prayed, for.
r

'1

1

1
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Appellani
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5HMAN •UME

HThough;
MIR ZAMAN SAFI

Advocate High Court Peshawar

CERTIFICATE:

It is. certified that no other earlier appeal was, filed between the parties.
j

DEPONENT'1

;
jn

LIST OF BOOKS:

!
CONSTITUTION OF PAICISTAN, 1973.

2- SERVICES LAWS BOOKS.
3- ANY OTITER CASE LAW AS PER NEED.
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BEFORJ& THE KHYBER PAJCHTUNimWA SERVICE. PESHAWAR

I!
F

S i

APPEAL NO. 72024/ •

EDUCATION DEPTT:UMAI^ REHMAN VS

AFFIDAVIT

I, Umar Rehman S/0 Said Manan BJO Batkhela, District Malakand, 

do hereby solemnly affirm that the contents of this APPEAL are true and 

correct to tlie best of my loiowledge and belief and nothing has been 

concealed from this Honorable Court, i
i

■5
5

I /yy
UMARTUEHMAN

(APPELLANT)
CNIC NO. 15402-0193419-5 
CELL NO: 0300-2091821
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'in THE COURT, OF 

^SCJ/ JUDGE MdDEL TRIAL MAGISTRATE COURT 

MALAKAND ATBATKHELA. .

rf'

\- •aicbarali;; ,
fi

>
;■

^Fcaj^U^A,fi:^/2o'f2019

■

i.'s.r I
i*.■.

:tf^IARTAHMAN i?• STATE VS

4gfrU*^| I'-f .
\ 0\ \ , / j B^te of submission of challan:

of institution in this court

[:
1

[v

11-07-2019

20-09-2019N...U.■|^

25-10-2019?■ Date of Decision:
f

:
J-M D G :l\/i £ N T■■

L
charged in case FIR Mo. 106Accused namely Umar Ralnnan S/OSaid Manan 

dated; 27-05-2019 U/S 377B PPC /53CPA Levy Post Batkhela.

1was

;

Brief facts of the case as divulged’’^'! the FIR are that complainant Amjad S/0

to the effect that.

J,

Amanullah alongwith Gulzaib Khan S/0 Sardar Alam lodged the report

24-05-2019 at Asar Vaila Mst Manahil-Deni D/0 Amjad and Manahil D/0 Alamzeb 

enticed away, by the accused Umar Rahman S/0 Said Manan and took them to the 

:. Government Primary School for givinghhefn books. Inside a room of the. School accused 

facing'trial had allegedly takeii-off the cLo.tlis of Mst Manahil, Deni aged'09/10 years ana 

• dabbed'his hand on her private parts ofthe body for satisfaction of his sex’sal lust. Fleece. 

. the present FIR.

■ on

.^'..vvere
■ ?

'

I .
II •2’ u

C.. rsOsi.. u
' u ni

LlJ c J/ - il

put itKihe h T.A.fter completion, of mvestigation in the case, complete, challan v/as 

Court onU 1-07-2019 and tire case was; sent to Hon’ble District & Sessions Judge foilUiM
\%

d-

'r>
.c
A
JJO •i

P iCO
{c

in compliance with the provision bD^ctiom 190(2> .Cr.PC. Accused wa.s summone gvia ^ .5 I
,

Ci. i
■'.V SejLU

Zamim?-'. bay who produced on 27-07-2019 and on the same day copies of re!:^m 

documents was.-provided to the accused. .Charge .against-accused was framed on 07-0o-

5U).r-. i

■

-
:. 2019-'tQ which- he did not pleaded guilt; ruid claimed to'face..trial; Hence, prosecuticri 

• •' witnesses were-summoned. After establisliment of Model .Trial Magistrate Court, the case 

.in hand was sent to this court for trial, vide.office order bearing endorsement No. 1601- 

15/D&SJ/ZQ, Malakand dated 11=^07,^019, of the Honorable District & Sessions Judge 

.=■■'■ Malakand'.lPrdsecution in support.df its.case examined as many as 07 witnesses. A gist of 

'1 prosecution evidence is as under.

5 J
i

,
3
i

■3

'

'
1
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PVv'-l Ziyart Gul stated that he is marginal witness to the recovery memo Ex:Pw- 

lich the I.O took into possession two separate books Ex:Pl and Ex:P2.
'*TC'\RW2 Naib Subedar Umar Wahid stated that he submitted complete challan Ex:Pw-

' J /
■;

e wi

L; S

f

V I;
>; \■A

V

PW-3 GulZeb Khan, P,W-4 Amjad and.PW-5 Alamzaibirepeated the story of FIR. 

PW-6 Muharrar Zakir Hussain :No. 5249 stated that he reduced into writing the 

report in shape of FIR ExiPA and he placed on Hie copies of daily dairy No. 12 and 13

r*
J.-

V
IHs; r,

. Ex;Pw-6/l and Ex;Pw-6/2.i: I

;
PW-7 IHC All Rahmai stated that on receipt of copy of FIR he proceeded to the

of DPP, inserted section 377B vide

■f■5

ii-

.1:

spot, vide application Ex:PW'7/l soughi^ogimon

memo,ex;Pw-7/2, prcpared site plan Ex:Pw-7/3, placa(i;on file daily dairy No.' 12 already

*
.t•J'*.I 'i-

I

r
v;;- <• Ex:Pw-6/l, issued card of arrest of accused Ex:Pw-7/4; placed on file daily dairy No. 13f*t 5 ;

) •i

V "• c'i ■■^ralready 'Ex:Pw-6/2, took into possession two books Ex:Pl, Ex:P2 vide recovery memo 
;'.r;t!

and Ex:Pw-l/2. -place^n file pictures of the victims Ex:Pw-7/5, !already Ex;Pw-l/l

Ex:Pw-7/6, placed on file copy of register No. 19 applied for departmental proceedings

vide application Ex:Pw-7/8, produced the accused for physical

Ex:Pw-7/9, produced the. accused pre-remand medical

Ex;Pw-Ws produced the accused for' recording 'i 
V , ^ ^

vid application'Ex:Pw-7/ll. placed on-file copy of the letir^or
' . < ■

' departmental action against accused Ex:Pw-7/12, recorded ^statements of PWs u/;^_
"’V

•'';r’ er.PG and on

for submission of complete challan;__
Thereafter learned APP for the State closed-iprosecution evidence. Afttx- 

'• closiir'c of prosecution evidence statenierit of accused U/Sec; 342 Cr.PC recorded whtrein 

he denied all die allegations. He neither wished to be examined on oath U/Sec: 34(3 (2)

1

C’
‘ X' iI

\ f(v
against the accused 

,• custody vide application 

examination vide application

■I*

» V
I

■ .VSt I 44C

t

or, .X

w;. '■

<•3
iconfessional statement 15:ir

Q61f.

V

Wi
'L-S j'■0r- 1 sjf. _ .

completion of investigation handed over, the case file to Post Comm gder J o
3

~ 1 c
It 1 ' '55(s: 1/1
ui . u 
'■J . O')r-die------

(
I I

/:

I

. i- .)
Cr.PC .'nor to produce evidence in defence.

- j « *

i; ' - After having heard the arguments of both sidesSnd gone through the evidence in

ft J;
t * ;• i

}
T minute manner, it reveals that complainant and attestatoriof.FIR are not the eyewitness of

the .occurrence. Similarly; the. FIR \vas-lodged-with unexplained delay of 03 days. It is 

intci'cstihg to note that-both, the female’.victims are ^.students of-pri,vate.-schools and

t.
,1'

r.: •1

i; t*
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§• )1"^ 3- .r •• iv/■■■
•i’

•i;'
S'

:^'Jj;^^uestioi)'does- arise in the'mind of prudent as to why they opt to colt^ci books of

Schools. The.story orprosecution is not ^pported by. any independent and 

, ijipiia! evidence. Moreover. PwO. Gulzaib Khan. _^-4Amjad-and Pw-5.Alamzaib

' the'dross exainiritionrlhat’they'have pMea4p the matter wsth accused

^i, Admittedly Section 377B ??m not compoundable, however, according to
•• '•■ ■■ •• • '■•/lir'.'’? -■•

v-‘ tha worthy judgment reported in PLD 2016 Peshawar 2S/noh coinpoundabiluy of a section 

of law should not be read in isolation but it should be read.in,the background of each case

•V - ‘ . .
and beneficiary interpretation should be given. It was ftinherheld that when the partjcs in

! ••.‘I.-: • . •
• • the'case have earnestly decided to live in^ace by forgetting all the differences then it

■ ' . , • ■/ ‘ • ■ ‘’I'h 4'i '>
would be a need of'the hour to accept compromise ancUfo.^acquit the accused despite the

\
\

■‘S 'il--I Km

*;
f. <

-•-“iV''''
'■ViX'

;3,V non compoundability.

■ - There arc many contradictions in the stateraehis "of PWs. This phenomena has
. v*',-d:-v : !

of-proseciitidn highly doubtSl. Therefo® benefit of doubt goes
yt <- ‘ T •

in favourmade the case
ft*
f \
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' principle of Sharia Law was that cqmiicrioM musi'be-based on evidence beyond 

.ifldy shadow of doubt; as the damage resu/rmg^/;d;n-:e>TO/7eou5' sentence wds 

■‘‘irreversible and due-to’-the principle, that it was\belter,to acquit guilty person 

' then to punish an innqcent one.
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■ From ServiceV
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0 WHEREAS, the coTnmilTnent of charges have be. ii confessed as p 

Dat.y Mashiiq Peshawar dated 30-05-2019.

u

Police Report, press clipping of

iD. ■ N

4. AND WHEREAS, an inquiry committee (Member Inquiry Committee) I
1L

i
I
i

;i3!•.
t ■i

been proved,

\;
1
?

;

''.Removal from service" from the date ofGP^NolBaXiaTab^Ph District Maiakand the major penalty of 

his arrest i.e. 27-05-2019* ,

corr\

r

!'■ I
!(Siraj Muhammad)

' Competent Authorily
District Education Officer (M) 

Malakancl
Dated Batkhela die^.6 / ' f /2019

» >
*

•,/

■

7^Endst; No^l&^/Inquiry File Umar Rahman Chow:

Copy of the above is forwarded for information to the: ■

, Elementary & Secondary Education, lO.yber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.1 Director
2 Depuw Commissioner Malalcand.
3 DMd'lMU E&SE Department Malakand .^t Balkhela.

6 ADO-Litigation Local Office,
7 PSHT GPS No.3 Batkhela District Malakand wit
' Class-lV through any.ofhis family membei.
. UmnrRalrman Ex-Chowkidar GPS No.3 Batklidn Sabar Shah District Malakand

9 Dealing Assistant, IMD .matters, local office.
10 Office Copy.

h the direction to hand over copy ol this Notification to the accused

"A a
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■:District Education Officer (M) 
,4\ Malakand.V-'
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t BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWARr
i- i

i
Service Appeal No, /2019 i)

i'; !

» I■ Umar Rehman S/0 Said Manan Ex Chowkidar Govt. Primary School 
Sabar Shah Batkhela District Malakand.

I
!

Appellant

VERSUS

I 1. District Education Officer (Male) Malakand,
2. Director, Elementary and Secondary Education Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
3. Secretary, Elementary and Secondary Education .Khyber

Respondents

s-

Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.r

APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUf^AL ACT
1974 AGAINST THE ORDER/LETTER DATED 20-11-2019

{WHEREBY DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT
FILED AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 06-11-2019 OF
RESPONDENT NO 2 HAS BEEN REJECTED. .1

■i/ , t

5

PRAYER:-
i

On acceptance of this appeal the impugned Orders dated 20- 
11-2019 and Order dated 06-11-201^ may kindly be set aside 

and. the appellant may kindly be ordered to be reinstated in 
service with all back benefits.

t

?
i
\

Respectfully Submitted:-
l'

1. That the appellant was appointed as Class-IV employee in the 
respondent department on 21-11-1996 and since then he 
performed his duties with honesty and full devotion and to the 
entire satisfaction of his high ups.

2. That the appellant while lastly posted as Choy/kidar Govt, 
Prirhary School Sabar Shah Batkhela was suspend'ed vide Order 
dated 28-05-2019 and wasjssued Charge Sheet with statement 
of-allegations on 26-08-2'019iv'.'hich the appellant replied in 
dbtail denying the allegations. (Copy of Suspension Order 

dated 28-05-2019, Charge Sheet & Reply therein is 
enclosed as Annexure A, B & C).

r

5
f
?

;
!

)

I

]

!
i

f
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i
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3. That .there after an illegal inquiry was conducted where after 
Show'.Cause Notice was issued to the appellant which he also 

repiied.refuting the allegations., (Copy of Show Cause Notice 

8l Reply is enclosed as Annexiire D & E).

1

!
;
i!

4. That finally the appellant, was acquitted of the charges by the 
Court .of competent jurisdiction vide Judgment dated 25-10- 
20i9. (Copy of Judgment dated 25-10-2019 is enclosed
as Annexure F). i

5 That'the appellant was awarded the punishment of removal 
' from service by respondent No Hvide Order dated 06-11-2019 

from the date of arrest. (Copy of Order dated 06-11-2019
is enclosed as Annexure G).

r;•
5

i
:!

‘I ■s

11-11-20196 That the appellant filed departmental appeal
which was responded being regretted vide letter/order dated 
20-11-2019. (Copy of Departmental appeal and Order dated 

20-11-2019 is enclosed as Annexure H & I).

on ■I

i

1 Tharthe impugned Orders dated 20-11-2019 and Order dated 

2019are against the law, facts and principles of justice c-
f

on06-11.
grounds inter alia as foltows;-

;

I

G R O D S:-
rllegal, unlawful and voidA. That the impugned Orders 

■ab-initio.
are i

of law and rules have badlyI

That mandatory provisions 
: been violated by the respondents and the appellant has

■ ' not been treated according to law and rules.
4a

\

■ C That the appellant was proceeded on the allegations of 
being involved in •criminal case from which he has been

: acquitted by the Court of competent jurisdiction.

D. That the appellant no proper inquiry has been cbnducted 
and the appellant was never provided opportunity of

■ cross examination nor ever any evidence was collected 

!■ during inquiry ,

E. That the appellant was suspended so the respondents 
required to have waited till the decision of the Court.

;; ' '
F. That the version lot the appellant was never considered 
i and as such too the inquiry is not a proper legal inquiry.

1

i
■

j ■;

i

1

. were
1

1

0
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G. That the appellant was not provided reasonable 
opportunity of persona! hearing and as such too he has 
been denied fundamentai-right of treatment according 

law.
, I

H. That the appellant has . about 23 years 
unblemished service record..

that the appellant seeks the permission of this honorable 
further/additional grounds at the time of

to .

of service. ¥/ith

I
trbunal for 
arguments.

;
;

i

i

It is therefore prayed that appeal of the appellant may 
kindly be accepted as prayed; for in the heading of .the

appeal.

L
'I
[*

; . and not 
favor of the

^ny other relief deemed appropriate 
specifically asked for, may also be granted in 

appellant.

1I
I•I

■V

1f

•iu

Appellant IDated-:-09-12-2019 II IThrough \
i rtdFazal Shah 

Advocate, Peshawar
■ «

i;
Y

■> :
?

'I

I Umar Rehman S/0 Said Manan £x Chowkidar Govt, Primary Schpol 
Sabar Shah Batkhela District .Malakand, do hereby solemnly attirm 
and declare on oath that the.contents of this Appeal-are .tru(^ and 

correct to,the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has.been 

concealed-from this honorable Tribunal.
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KHYBER PAKT-rrUNKIiWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR. AX ICAMP COUR-T SWAT v;

IService Appeal No. 1793/2019 iv

... MEMBER (J) ^BEFORE: MRS. RASHIDA BANG
MR. MUHAMMAD AKBAR,KAHAN ... MEMBER (E)

3l
ii■

3
i

Umar Rehman S/0 Said Manan Ex. Chowkidar Government Primary. 
School Sabar Shall Batkhela District Malakanb.

.... {Appellant) ;j
;

VERSUS ^
:*
t1. District Education Officer (Male), Malakand.

2. Director. Elementary and Secondary Education Department, • Khybe:
Pakhtunidiwa, Peshawar. . _ l

3 ' Secretary, Elementary and Secondary. Education Department, Khyber
■ .... {Respondents)

A1
il>•

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

!
Mr. Mir Zamdn Safi 
Advocate xJ; ... ^ • For appellant :)

■'i

Mr. Muhammad Jan 
District Attorney ... ■ For respondents

:
.16.12.2019
.06.12.2023
.06.12.2023

■IDate of Institution 
Date of Hearing... 
Date of Decision..

•5!•i'i
’1

•l
■ a!

if■lUDGMENT ; 1

il
<1

PASHTDA BANO member r.n:The instant service appeal has been ■ 

instituted undfer .section 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal,-Act

1974 with the prayer copied as below:

“On acceptance of thisservice appeal, the impugned order 

dated 20.11.2019 and 06.11.2019 may; kindly be set aside 

and the appellant may kindly be reinstated 

all back benefits.

j

1
I
I
!f
;?
iiIf ii5V. y

in service with
!i

i
'i
'i

Brief facts ol'the case, as given in tlie memorandum of appeal, are thal;*

Class-IV vide order'dated 21.11.1996 in Education .

*
2.

•I
appellant was .appointed as *Aa

?-<.• .......

f1
¥
r

• i.:
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i
Chd^kidar at Primary School Sab^ ShahDepartment., While he was posted as 

Batkhela, was involved in a criminal case on the basis of which, he was issued

i!

'

ki

a charge sheet'and statement of allegations on 26.08.2019, reply of which was

found uhsatisi'actory and enquiry officergiven by the appellant, tvhicli was 

submitted his report on 10.08.2019. FinaUbow cause notice was issued to the
)

'
?

appellant on-03.10.2021, reply of which was also found unsatisfactory and 

appellant was dismissed from service vide impugned order 06.11.2019. Feehng

;
ii

i
aggrieved, appellant filed departmental appeal, which was regretted vide

i
impugned order dated 20.11.2019. Hence, the instant appeal.

notice who submitted written

I

i*-

Respondents were put on 

replies/comments on the appeal. We have heard tlie learned counsel for the

V 3.

appeliant'as well ^as the learned District Attorney and perused the case file . 

witli connected documents in detail.

•1
;;

i.

if

Learned‘cdlinsel for the appellant argued that appellant has not been 

treated in accordance with law and rules. He flirther argued that impugned 

orders are illegal, unlawful and void ab*inItio, hence liable to be set aside. He 

further argued that no proper inquiry was conducted and the appellant was 

provided opportunity of cross examination nor any evidence was 

coilected during inquiry- He submitted that appellant was suspended so the 

respondents were required to have waited till the decision of court but they in 

haste issued impugned orders which is against the norms of natural justice. 

He further submitted that appellant was proceeded on the allegations of being 

involved in criminal case tfom which he has been acquitted and he was ,

treated in accordance with law.

4.

■M

>...
1. (

\■f.

It Inever
h

»
4

Si r

■’

i.

i
•I

;

Learnk,;District Attorney contended that the appellant has been■5.

treated'"ih.accordance with law and ruIes.H-le further contended that ■

ii■!

- ( 1:✓
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appellant was involved in immoral activities/alleged harassment of two minor 

girls of the area, on the basis of which appellant was suspended. Inquiry, 

committee was constituted by appointing Mr.;FLda Mohammad, Principal and 

Mr- Fazal Ahad Khan, Principal. During inquiry; charge sheet and statement 

of allegation w‘as issued to the appellant. After, fulfillment of all coda! 

formalities, the appellant was rightly dismissed from-service.

V

>-
a:

-J
1
ii

1

f

55

;!Record reveals that allegation in a criminal case and in statement of ' 

allegation are that appellant attempted sexual harassment witli two minor

6.

I
■Igirls namely Manahil d/o Alamzeb, aged 5 years and Manahil Deeni d/o

27.05.2bl9. .and wasAmjad aged about 9 years. Appellant was arrested on 

behind the bar at the time of inquiry which is evident from the reply and final

sent from judicial jock up.Appellant wasshow cause notice as same was 

acquitted from the said charges by the court ;of SC.l/Judge Model Trial 

Magistrate' Court vide order dated 25.10.2019. .Inquiry officer although 

recorded statement of Manahil Deeni victim girl, Nazim and locals of the;

1

1

• ■

i'

vicinity but no chance of cross examination was provided to tlie appellant, as

departmentalh’ ,

t
t

th'atl^ehe was in judicial lockup which 

condemned unheard.

wasmeans

y

}

It is a wdi settled legal proposition that regular inquiry is must before

in case of the'

'7. 1
:5!

imposition of major penalty of removal from seiv'ice, whereas 

appellant, no such inquiry was conducted. The Supreme Court of Pakistan in

1

■t
■i

itk judgment reported as 2008 SCMR 1369 have held that in case of imposing . 

major penalty, foe principles of natural'justice required that a regular inquiry 

to -be conducted in foe matter and opportunity 'Of defense and personal

against, otherwise

i
t

was

hearing was' to be provided to the civil servant procepded 

n civil servant would be condemned uni

I
it
i
J.*!

unheard and i^jor penalty of dismissak.j..j-|;.,;/,-i.;r;
:t

"1' i
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i
■;from service would be imposed upon him without adopting the required

/
V

m'andatory procedure, resulting in manifest injiistice. In absence of proper 

disciplinary proceedings, the appellant w'as condemned unlieard, whereas the 

principle of ‘aicdi alteram partem' was always deemed to be imbedded in the.

r.

p[

I
statute and even if there was no such express provision, it would be deemed 

to be one of the parts of the statute, as no adverse action can be taken against 

a person witliout providing right of hearing to him. Reliance is placed on
1

IS%1
U 2010 PLD SC 483.

Is

t
p

8. ; For what has been discuss above, we are unanimous to set aside tlie j1, ■f

5
■i

impugned order and reinstate the appellant into service for tlie purpose of de- *'

no\'o inquiry with direction to respondent to provide opportunity of self-
\

defense hearing and most importantly cross examination upon all whose

Statement recorded during inquiry. Costs shall follow the event. Consign.
< 1

!

R 5

9. Pronounced in open court at camp cowt swat ,and given under our hands 

and seal of the Tribunal on this 6"' day ofDecember, 2023.
. ! ,d;

v.J

i

(MUAHAM ARKHAN) (RASMDA BANG) 
Member (J)Member (M)' : eOti'S; J,> tvt.r-
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i?ikaNo, GHSS Snkhakot. d-Hed ■S

To.
'9 .1 rheOEO(M),

■t

1Maloknnd ot Uriikliela, 1
!s;

Itiaulrv RGOorl l.r.o. Mr. Umar Rahman chokidar GPS Sabar Shah D;itl<hcfa,Subject:

Enclosed please find herewith the inquify report l.r.b Mr. Umar Rahman chokidar 6^5 

Sabar Shah Batkhela conducted by the following InquiiV officers: C;
*

'

1I
II
i

1.1 Hayat Mohammad Khan 
• Principal GHSSS^khakot, Malakand.

2. Nalmat Hussain
Headmaster GHS Heroshah, Malakand. ■?
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IMQlUnYREPOnT :•
:. AI 1From: The inquliv commlllee:

1) Hayat Moliammad Khan, Principal GHSS iiakhakdl {chairman)
2) Nalmat Hussain, Head Masler GHS Hernshah (member)

The Dlslricl uducallon Officer (M), Malaknnd ot DalVhela, Mnlakand,

INTRODUCTION

Mr. Umar Rahman, chowkidar, GPS Sabar Shah, Dalkhela, was removed from ser/ice 
after his Involvement In harassment of two minor (jlrls. Being aggrieved from his removal, he 
filed a service appeal bearing No. 1793/2019 before the Honourable Service Tribunal Peshawar, 
H'e was, therefore, re-instated for the purpose of de-novo inquiry by the Service Tribunal.

i

The said de-novo inquiry was assigned to this-Inquiry committee by the DEO (M) 
Malakand vide his office order Endst. No. S18-25/Dated 24/01/202‘t (annexed as A).

PROCEEDINGS .AND FINDINGS

Dale

S
i'

To; 5
< i: :

I

:

i

!

I After going through the earlier files of the case, respondents of the previous inquiry 
served upon with questionnaires. It is pertinent to mention here that responses of two

t4

were
respondents of the previous inquiry could not be recorded because Mr. Fateh ur Rahman has 
died (the accusers two minor girls used to go to Fateh ur Rahman's house,for tuition) and Mr. 
Safdar All did not cooperate though the inquiry officers attempted several times through his

‘1

phone No. 03459337972 to get his response. [

Statement given by Mr. Alamzeb (annexed as C), father of the accuser minor girl Manahil
Bibl, to the questionnaire (annexed as B), consists of the following points:
1. That he had no quarrel, enmity or any other issue with Mr. Umar Rahman before this 

incident.'
2. That although, Mr. Umar Rahman was not innocent in this case- but he- i-nade 

compromise with him after his repeated requests through j/rgo/elders. That the other 
reason for reconciliation was that the case was a matter of honour not to spread further.

3. That he has no objection if Mr. Umar Rahman is re-instated on his service. 
Statement-given fay Mr. Amjad Ali, father of the accuser minor girl Ms. Manahil Oeeni 
through wh'atsapp voice-message (phone No.03456040947) to the questionnaire (annexed 
as D), contains the following points: (Amjad Ali Is nowadays in Saudi Arabia)
1. That he had good terms with Mr. Umar Rahman before the incident but,they beat him 

and ended relations with him after his dirty act because no one can bear his children's 
honourbeing damaged. That the other affected party beat him even more than they

A

*:

B.

■f

did.
2. That they.cornpromised with Mr. Umar Rahman after his repeated requests through his 

elders Tof compromise. That they cornpromised for the sake of their honour not to 
spread'further.

3. That the minor girls gave their own statements at the LevlesThana.
4. That he.has no objection if he Is re-instated.

!■

. i,;

!:
it. !

i

0/3 0-;o(ivr.,^jr:ir>!;;:.;r,o
::

t-



1

I t

S

I A
/ i

I
'■i
3

r-> .1

?rv ■
\ ■

,* I

fi ■:j
C. St-ntcment niven by Mr. Fain) Rahman jtinndxert ai F), c!iairn>an PTC, GPS SaliarShal-i.

Unikholo, lollic quc^Vlourtnlro (annoxErl ns I:) consisl.s cii Iho follnwlnn points:

1, Thai all the partnls of Iho stinldnls usn'il ip sny that llioy v/oulil lake iholr clvlldfen out 
of tliii school bccnusi: of Mr. Umar Ral'-man, so, lip was also of Ihc vlov/ that Mr. Uriiiu 
Rahman was not a virliioiis man.

, 2. Thai he has.no objccllon II Mr. Umar Rahmat^ l.s re-tnslafed on his .service.
D. Statement given by Mr. Rasool Oncha (annexed as Q), nalb nazlm, MaVtara, Qatkhola, to 

• ihe previous Inquiry officers, consisled of the (ollowlng points:
1. That Mr. Umar Rahman was a naan of savage chnraclcr, 
l.Thnllhn honour of children was not safe Ih the presence of iho chov/k1dar(Umar 

Rahman).'
3. That if Ihe chowkidarwas re-lnslated, they would take their children out of the,school 

and admP: them In another school.
4. That there was a f,earof public reaction if the chowkidarwas re-instated.

Mr. Rasoc! Bncha was several times contacted by this inquiry committee on phons but 
each time he was not willing to cooperate. Finally. hls response on his previous four points 
(mentioned above) was taken on phone (03469451436, dated 02/03/2024). He affirmed 
his previous statement mentioned above.

E. Mr. Iqbal Hussain PSHT, GPS SabarShah, Batkhela had given statement (annexed as H) to 
the previous inquiry committee in which he had stated that the two affected minor girls 
had given their statements in front of the school staff, in this connection, Mr. Iqbal Hussain

contacted by this inquiry committee through his phone No.03139866618 about his 
previous statement mentioned above. He affirmed his statement given to the previous 
inquiry committee.

F. Reply of Mr. Umar Rahman (annexed as J) to the 1'’ questionnaire (annexed as I) of this 
inquiry committee is reproduced here along with questions:

Where were you on the day,(24 May, 2019) you were accused? Were you at the 
s.chool? If not, where were you?

Reply 1. '/On the day of the alleged incident, i was on duty at my school till 12:45 hours 
/and then left for my maternal uncle's house in Badwan, Dir (L). 
what kind of books were there in the school that you wanted to give to the minor 

i girls?
Reply 2. ' I do'not know about school books because I am illiterate and I did not give any 

' books to the children.
Does the PTC chairman Mr. Fatal Rahrnan belong to yourvillage?

Reply 3. Yes, Mr. Fatal Rahman belongs to my village and he has political differences with 
me since long.
Does Mr. Rasool Bacha who had given statement against you, belong to your 
village?

■Reply 4. '■ Mr. Rasool Bacha belongs to our area, he is not naib nazim and he has given false

statement against me to the levies due to his malice/theft.
Who is Mr. Safdar All? Why did he fight with you?

Reply 5. i know Mr. Safdar All. There has been.bitterness between us. 1 did not
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fiBi’l-Wllh him biil cIlfferGiicos have been coine onbolweon our elders.
Wliy did the arorcmenlionccJ persons qIvc slalemenls ORainsl you? '

Reply 6. ! hove differences with Mr. Fnza! Hohnmii since long, 1 have differences wilh Mr;
haspol Dacha due lo his previous mnlicc/lhcfl since long. My elders have 
differences wllh elders of Mr. Snfdar All since long, The aforementioned persons 
implicated me In a false case by giving false statements to the levies.
How far Is Mr. Fateh ur Rahman's house from your school?

tS'n Q.e. .•

I

Q.7.
Reply 7. ^ Mr. Fateh ur Rahman's house Is adjacent lb Ihe school but I hod bad relations 

with Mr. Fateh ur Rahman.

* \

Mr. Fateh ur Rahman also gave statement against you, what could be the redson, 
for this?
Mr. Fateh ur Rahman gave false statement.against me to the levies. Mr. Fateh ur 
Rahman used to demand school keys from me to use the school as a guesthouse 
and use school's waterand electricity but I plainly refused many times. Due to 
this reason, relations between us strained. Mr. Fateh ur Rahman, along wilh 
other accusers, maliciously conspired to implicate me in a false case fordefambig 
me and getting me removed from the school. • '
Apart from the aforementioned persons, the school PTC also passed a resolution 
again.st you, what could be the reason for this?
Neither a PTC resolution was passed nor a school meeting was held regarding 
the allegations made against me. No record of this meeting can be found.
News about the said incident were also published in the newspapers. What could 
be the reason for this?

Reply 10. I am unaware of what was published about the incident in the newspapers, (t 
must have been appeared in the newspapers due to the rumours spread by the 
persons mentioned above including levies personnel to defame mein thesocich,' 
and-to get me removed from the government service.

I 1 .

The affected minorgirls came to the school and gave their statements against 
you in front of the inquiry committee on 30 May, 2019, their parents filed a 
report against you In the levies thana and they, along with other people of 'iihe 
area, also took off your shalwar: Why did they all take such extreme measures 
against you? Mention of each of them separately.

Reply 11, The accuser minorgirls have not given their statements against me in front of 
the inquiry committee. Parents of the minor girls have maliciously filed.FIR 
against me pressurized by the persons mentioned above. No one in the area has 
tarnished my honour. No one has taken any untoward action against me.' 
when your s/jo/wor was taken off, did youVeport the incident to the police?

If not, why? If yes, what was the.outcome?

Reply 12. i did.not report to the local police because no one has taken off mysWwa/ and 
no'bhe has beaten me up. 1 was arrested by the levies force while on duty at 
night at the school.

Both the minor girls and their parents have not made such allegations against 
anyone in the area before, why did they make it against you?

Reply 13. Neither I nor anyone else had done any dirty act with the two minorgirls before

as.

Reply 8.
!

i.■

f s

I'

as. 1

I,

1 iaReply 9. i
I
;aio.
5

I
1
4■{

I

I

:Q.ll.

I
K

ai2. 1
■i

s
■ •i

ai3.
<

-■

# ■;

'T- s-<
o^Dco



!

r i

i

1
I
;•
T
•i.t

i
T.

■

i

tiuit Is wliy tlieirpnrentsIic-iVD not accused anyone. Parents and their minor clrh 
marie false and baseless allpGatlons apalnst mo on the behest and ndvice of the 
above-mentioned persons.

Q.14, ..Has this Incident not damaged the lionourofthe parents of the minor girls In the 
.. area? Who Is responsible Tor It?

Reply 14,'. No sucli Incident has happened and that the respect oT llie girls' parents has not 
been damaged. In fact, the above-mentioned persons have mode an 

' unsuccessful attempt to mislead the parents of the girls by creating a lalse.slorv 
to vilify me and the parents of the girls In the society. I reserve the right to claim 
for my defamation because the aforementioned persons have unsuccessfully 
tried to defame me In the society.
Have you made a reconciliation/compromise with the families of the minor girls?
If yes, on what basis? Also provide us a copy of the compromise.

Reply IS. ! have been honourably acquitted by the competent court after going thre ugh 
the entire record.

Q.IS. : In addition to all these statements and answers. If you have any other verbal or 
documentary evidence to prove your innocence, submit/describe it in'detail. 

Reply 16. I am Innocent and I have’been implicated In the case with bad faith. The 
•prosecution has failed miserably to prove its case. I belong to a respectable and 
DOor family. 1 have performed my duties as a watchman in the same school for 
about 22, 23 years. During this entire period, no one has made such absurd and 
false allegations against me before. My retirement Is coming soon. I have four 
daughters, one married and three unmarried. I am the sole breadwinner of my 
family, so restoration of my job is requested.

Reply of Mr. Umar Rahman (annexed as K) to the 2”'' questionnaire (annexed as K) of 
this Inquiry committee is reproduced here along with questions:

After the incident, you were arrested where you gave your statement (annexed as 
Lj ill the levies thana Batkhela in which you confessed in detail what diity act you 
had done with the two minor girls but why did you keep denying it afterv.'ards? 

Reply 1. ) did not give confessional statement in fhono Batkhela.
You submitted an application dated 02/09/2Qi9 (application annexed as M) to the 
DEO (M) Malakand In which (para 3, page 2) you admitted that people had 
disgraced you and taken off your shalwar but why did you keep denying it 
5ftei;iiiVards?

Reply 2. I did. not submit the said application to the DEO(M).
Q.3. In the first questionnaire, you were asked why did you not report your disgrace to 

the police to which you replied that you had not been disgraced but,"in your 
application dated 02/09/2019 (annexed as M)submitted to the DEO(M); you stated 
(para 3-4, page 2) that you wanted to report it to the police but the post 
comniander refused to do so. Why is there a contradiction in your statements?

Reply 3, ! d^d not submit the said application to the DEO (M).
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H. The Inquiry committcu uisItGcl GPS Sabnr «:i„h « n-,
record was checkc^d. It was observed that the Pt" i«eeline
03/06/2019 hwhlck a unanimous resolution wits o"
Umar Rahman had committed a dirty act due to which h '^^■
unforsivable. That If he was rot transferred to an ih ^ ''^"‘^efnnable and
would shift their children to another school fniinm ^ f of the lr;cality

N).. .• (Photocopy of the PTC meeting record annexed
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I- The inquiry committee ■i

.Mem.n, given by Mr. ull-tohlVwntVsVo's/loS? du 

thono was confirmed In which he had corf. , ® '" "" '=“
(Confessional statement of Umar Rahman annexed ^7 ^Irls by him.

Vf

i!
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CONCLUSION ■'c
:

1- Though Mr. Umar Rahman evasively denied all the 
termed the respondents of the inquiry
provide anysolid proof in his
3ny proofin his support.

Charges leveled against him and 
as malicious and antagonist to him but did not 

suppq.t. Mere refutation and evasive denial cannot'establish
;

:
2. The following points support the

accusations made against Mr. Umar Rah
a. Statements given by the two mlnorgirls; theif parents 

and Mr. Fatal Rahman chairman PTC of the school.
c' Z' for reconciliation with the

. _ '^•UoiarRahmansconfessionaistatementinThanaBatkhela
- Contrad.ctions ,n the statements given by Mr. Umar Rahman.

:i Th. ^ passed m condemnation of Mr. Umar Rahman
3.Th.smquirvconnrmsthereIiabilityoftheprevlous,nquiry.,twasp;operlycon-ducted '

RECOMMEI^DATION

man:

}Mr. Rasool Bacha naib nazim (
i
5

accuser parties.
I

I ‘
i

i
j

r'' -
Y

1- It (s mferred from this inquiry that Mr. Umar Rahman 
Therefore, Conclusion and Recommendatio

i:

could not prove himself as innocent, 
ns of the previous inquiry are upheld.
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Hayat Mohammad Khan 
Principal GHSS Sakhakot, 
Malakand.-{Inquiry Officer)

!
Naimat Hussain. 

Headmaster GHS f^tefoshah, 
Malakand (Inquiry Officer).
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;DISTRICT roUO^T^iJ OTFICER (M) 

MAEAKIAND
*

;.■( IS? 0932-4102S1 KlOEOMMatokand I (3D emUin3talcandffialetg)gwialt.cc>Di!j■rw

.■

.'IOFFICE ORDER
,

■I

113^
'i

1. Wheregs, Mr. Umar Rahman ChowkidarGPS Sabar Shah Batkhela District Malakand'was proceeded 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servant (Efficiency and Discipline) rules, 2011 on account of moraituipitude by attemptiiic] 
sexual harassment of two minor girls i.e. Manahil D/0 Alam Zeb and Manahil Deeni D/0 Amjad, As. a result there of, regular 
inquiry was conducted in the matter by ttie authority coneenied. keeping in view the confessional statemeht of accused

lirifl'.:l

... as per
police reports and wiiness written statemerrts through regular inquiry a major penalty of “ Removal from Service “ was imposed 
upon the accusedlunder the rules 4(B) (iii) of the. Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) rules,2011. vide order bearinq 
Endst No. 1564-73 dated,. 06,112019. And.

I
•1

1 (■ •

-1
I

2. Whereas, feeling aggrieved, the appellant invoked the constitutional jurisdiction .under Article,2'12 of the 
constitution.of Islamic Republic of Pakistan,1973 while filing service appeal No. 1793/2019. before the Honorable 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar, which was decided vide judgment dated 06,12.2023, at camp court 
swat with the directions to the respondent Department for conducting proper inquiry/De-novo inquiry in the matter

; within a period of 90 days of receipt of copy the judgment ibid. And '
'' ' • ' 1 I

3. Wherpas, in compliance of the judgment ibid Mr. Umar Rahman S/0 Said Manah Chowkidar GPS Sabar
Shah Batkhela district Malakand was Re-instated for the purpose of De-Novo inquiry vide bearirij^ Endst: No. 526-33 
dated 24.01.20,24, and a proper inquiry committee was constituted vide bearing Endst: No. 518-25 dated 24,,01,2024, 
as.per directions of the Honorable Service Tribunal, P^eshawar rendered in judgment dated C6.12.2023. And

4. Whereas, an opportunity for personal hearing was provided to accused Mr,. Umar Rahman through 
written questionnaire and written reply was recorded, All the previous witnesses were cross examined and report was 
submitted to the office of DEO (M) Malakand vide memo dated 21.03.2024; Perusal of the inquiry report transpires 
[hat Mr, Umar Rahman S/0 Said Manan Chowkidar OPS Sabar Shah Batkhela district Malakand 'X)uld not prove 
himself as innocent, therefore conclusion and recommendations of the previous inquiry are upheld, And

5. Whereps, as per the recommendations of De-Novo inquiry the major penalty of "Removal from.Service" 
upon the accused rhay be up held, as it was previously imposed upon him.
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Therefore,In compliance of the judgment dated 06.12.2023, of the Honorable Khybdr Pakhtunkhwa Service 

Tribunal Peshawar,at camp court swat and as per the recommendations of the inquiry report dated 21 032024 
discussed herein above, L Midrar Ullah DEO (M) Malakand at Batkheia, being the competent authority’:pleased 
enough to uphold (he major penally of "Removal from Service "imposed upon Mr. Umar Rahman Chowkidar GPS 
Sabar Shah Batkhela District Malakand by maintaining the order bearing Endst: No. 1564-73 dated 0611 2019 in

■ term of rule 4(B) (iii) of Government Servants (Efficiericy.& Discipline) rules, 2011.

I:t
■>

■

■-i

i

(MIDRAR ULLAH) 
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFf'iCER 

(MALE) MALAKAND
;

0 / / O ^ pmA
Copy forwarded for infonuarion and necessary action to tlie: -

• >* H

1. I.B0rne(H?BgistrBr,HiybDp P!!l;hliirkhwa Service Tribunal PesfiBv/ar. .’
2. Learned AAD Khyber PaHitunIcliwa Service Tribunal Peshaivar.
3. PS Id Sccrelary EBSE D.eparInianI Khyber PaLhtunkhwa Peshawar.
4. [)irn:lDp(E8SED)Hi^BrPbkhlunkh',vaPBshawBr. .
5. QjipilyComrnissiDrtepHaiekaiid.
B. Disli'ict Acccunl Officer Malakaiid.
7. SOEDWOalkhelB.
a. Hr, llraer Oahman Chawkiaar CPS Sabar Shah Balkheia.
3. Office Record.

Endst-No. /J7i< A-7cy Pafed.

I
I

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 
(MALE) MALAKANp^

I. *
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•■I ; -The prre(itor,
.E&S' 1 Department 

■ Khyl er Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

1 1
i.>

)
I

Subject; JDEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THF. TiVTPUGNED 
muteR dated 01.04.2024 WHEREBY THE OR?.)ER OF 

gapyAL FROM SERVICE DATED 06.11.2019 HAS BEEN 
KEP^^mTACT BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

!

f
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Respected Sir, ::
With

1 {

due respect it is most humbl}^ stated that the appellant was the 

employee-cDyour, good self-depptment and was performing his duty as 

Chpwkidaf 

and upto the

;i

it GPS Sabar Shah, Batkheh, District Malalcand quite efficiently 

entire satisfaction of his superiors.i

I>
i

he appellant was performing his duty at the concerned, station an 

allegation o: moral turpitude by attempting sexual harassment of minor girls 

were leveled against the appellant on the basis of malafide intention and 

personal grudges. That on the basis of above mentioned allegations criminal 
case under section 377B PPC/53CPA:under-FIR No. 106, dated 27:05.2019

Thatt I

r
5

■!
Iin Levy Pojt Batkhela was. registered • against the appellant and as such 

depaitipeiita'mquiiyl was' conducted during .thb period w^hfed.the aiiprfaht
i

i
I

was behind the bar.
t

That tie allegations leveied:against appellant has not been proved 

during the course of trial and as such the appellant was Honorably acquitted 

by the.'Tria Court vide judgment dated 25.10.2019 but despite that the 

a.utlio.rity concerned issued the order of removal from service vide dated 

06.11.2019 against which the appellant prefeived departmental appeal before 

your good-self followed by service appeal No. 1793/2019 before the Kiiyber 

Pakhtupkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar which was accepted in favor of 

the appellant vide judgment dated 06.12.2023 by setting aside the impugned 

order dated C 6.11.2019 with further directions to conduct de

;
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1
-novo inquin'- m

the matter but the same was not' conducted in the proper rnanner as per 

directions ofthe Hon’ble Service Tribunal.

■i

ft

isthat on the basis of above inquiry the authority concerned i.e. the 

District riducation Officer (M), Malakand issued the impugned order dated 

01.94.2024 whereby the removal'order dated 06.11.2019 has been kept 
intact [which
judgment (dated 06.12.2023.

<
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5
las already been set aside by the august Service Tribunal in.its i

!

Ic
4Thattl 

FIR. was 'Iod
e allegation leveled against tlie appellant is baseless and the 

ged against.the appellant was on malafide intention just tok

t
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vacate th^- post of Chowkidar iin the above mentioned School where the
appell^t was perfonning his duty.;
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;]That-in the enquiiy the enquiry officer recorded statements of the 
in absence of the appell^t and no chance of cross examination 

' has been.prpyided to the appellant. ;

t witnesses
i?

j*

Illlii^PPeiiant feeling aggrievecj from the impugned order dated 

01.04.2,02'^ -preferred this departmental appeal before your good self.

It, i;,- therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this 

departnien 4,-appeal the impugned order dated 01.04.2024 may very kind!)' ■ 
be set ^si(ip.,and the appellant bei re-instated into service-with ail back 

' benefits, ■Any; other relief which your good self deems fit that 
fayor of the appellant.

«
s•s
I

t- I

?
•?H
i1i i may also be

• awarded in1;

Dated: 27.04.2024.' ; ! :
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V. APPELLANT i
iJ I

UMAR RE •AN, Chov/kidar, 
GPS.;Sab|r Sh4i;Batkhela, District Malalcand.
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f VAKALATNAMAK

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
PESHAWAR

OF 2024

(APPELLANT)
JPLAINTIFF)
(PETITIONER)

VERSUS
I

(RESPONDENT)
JDEFENDANT)

^7^

- I/We
Do hereby appoint and constitute MiR ZAMAN SAFI, Advocate, 
Peshawar to appear, plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer to 

arbitration for me/us as my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above 

noted matter, without any liability for his default and with the 

authority to engage/appoint any other Advocate Counsel on 

my/our cost. I/we authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw 

and receive on my/our behalf all sums and amounts payable or 

deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter.

/ /2024Dated.

0
oLient

' AOeEPTED 
MIR ZAMAN SAFI 

ADVOCATE
OFFICE:
Room N0.6-E, 5'^ Floor,
Rahim Medical Centre, G. T Road, 
Hashtnagri, Peshawar.
Mobile No. 0333-9991564 

0317-9743003
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